

Cr. Misc. Case No. 300/2026
CNR No. WBHW0100 0748 2026
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta
Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.05 dated 09.03.2026.

The application u/S.482 BNSS arising out of Bagnan P.S. Case No. 53 of 2026 dated 28.01.2026 u/Ss. 498A/34 of I.P.C and r/w 85/115(2)/76/109/351(2)/3(5) of B.N.S., filed by the accused/petitioners namely, 1] Sk Hamidul Islam & 2] Sk Hasibur Rahaman, is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioners has not pressed the application for anticipatory bail of the accused/petitioners.

Hence, the prayer for anticipatory bail of accused/petitioners namely, 1] Sk Hamidul Islam & 2] Sk Hasibur Rahaman, is rejected being not pressed.

C.D. and L.C.R. be returned, if any.

The Cr. Misc. Case is thus disposed of.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Court below for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah